900281034 02/24/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	ISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2012	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adams Rite Manufacturing Co.		02/21/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pemko Manufacturing Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	4226 Transport Street	
City:	Ventura	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93003	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3490687	ADJUST-A-SCREW	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 919 286-8078

Email: ADH-PTOTMCorrespondence@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC
Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026992.103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arlene D. Hanks
Signature:	/arlenedhanks/
	TRADEMARK

900281034 REEL: 005222 FRAME: 0485

OP \$40.00 349068

Date:	02/24/2014
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment of Trademarks Adams source=Assignment of Trademarks Adams source=Assignment of Trademarks Adams source=Assignment of Trademarks Adams	Rite Pemko#page2.tif Rite Pemko#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005222 FRAME: 0486

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND ACCOMPANYING GOODWILL

THIS ASSIGNMENT made nunc pro tunc effective as of the 1st day of April, 2012, (the "Effective Date") by and between ADAMS RITE MANUFACTURING CO., a California corporation, whose address is 260 Santa Fe Street, Pomona, CA 91767, (hereinafter the "Assignor"), and PEMKO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC., a California corporation, whose address is 4226 Transport Street, Ventura, CA 93003, (hereinafter the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, on the Effective Date, Assignor was the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the registrations therefor as more fully set forth on the attached Exhibit A, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, (collectively, the "Trademarks"), and all rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, causes of action, all interests, claims and rights for damages, profits and other awards by reason of any past infringement, dilution, misappropriation or other violation thereof, and the right to sue therefor; and

WHEREAS, on the Effective Date, Assignee assigned the Mark, and all rights appurtenant thereto, to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, the parties are desirous of memorializing in writing the prior assignment of the Mark, and all rights appurtenant thereto, from Assignor to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor assigns to Assignee effective as of the Effective Date all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all rights appurtenant thereto, including without limitation all common law rights therein, the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Trademarks and any and all interests, claims and rights for damages and profits by reason of any past infringement or unauthorized use of the Trademarks, false designations of origin, unfair competition, deceptive trade practices, dilution and/or other misappropriation related to the Trademarks, use of confusingly similar marks or names by others and all other related causes of action and the right to sue therefor.
- 2. Assignor agrees to perform all reasonable and proper additional acts and to execute any additional documents at the request and expense of Assignee which Assignee may require in order to transfer all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks and all rights appurtenant thereto to Assignee, its successors or assigns.
- 3. Assignor authorizes the USPTO Commissioner for Trademarks and all other appropriate governmental officials in any other countries or jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment upon request by Assignee.
- 4. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Assignment.
- This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005222 FRAME: 0487 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment, through their respective duly authorized representatives, effective nunc pro tunc as of the Effective Date and executed on the dates forth below.

ADAMS RITE MANUFACTURING CO.,

Assignor

Name: Jeffrey A. Moreschuk

Title: Secretary

Date: February 21, 2013

PEMKO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.,

Assignee

Name: Jetirey A. Mereschuk

Title: Secretary

Date: February 21, 2013

STATE OF Connecticut COUNTY OF Middlesex

I, Linda Dean, a Notary Public of the aforesaid County and State, do hereby certify that Jeffrey A. Mereschuk, the Secretary of ADAMS RITE MANUFACTURING CO., a California corporation, personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that by authority duly given and as an act of the corporation, the foregoing instrument was signed in its name by him as its Secretary, as the free act and deed of the corporation.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL this 21st day of February, 2013111100A

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: February 28, 2015

STATE OF Connecticut COUNTY OF Middlesex

I, Linda Dean, a Notary Public of the aforesaid County and State, do hereby certify that Jeffrey A. Mereschuk, the Secretary of PEMKO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC., a California corporation, personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that by authority duly given and as an act of the corporation, the foregoing instrument was signed in its name by him as its Secretary, as the free act and deed of the corporation.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL this 21st day of February, 2013 MILINDA

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: February 28, 2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005222 FRAME: 0489

3

Exhibit A

COUNTRY	MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Canada	MARKAR	TMA 613,811	June 29, 2004
Canada	Design (Markar "Bug")	TMA 614,285	July 7, 2004
	Dug J		
European Union	MARKAR	003091881	March 8, 2003
European Union	Design (Markar "Bug")	003091964	March 8, 2003
Singapore	MARKAR	TO3/04386D	January 27, 2003
Singapore	Design (Markar "Bug")	TO3/04396A	March 31, 2003
United States	Design (Markar "Bug")	2,805,576	January 13, 2004
United States	MARKAR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS	2,993,484	September 6, 2005
United States	ADJUST-A-SCREW	3,490,687	August 19, 2008
United States	ADJUST-A-HINGE	3,486,577	August 12, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 005222 FRAME: 0490

RECORDED: 02/24/2014